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anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Anthony O'Connell is Trustee for Accotink.  Any lien for back taxes for Accotink against Anthony O'Connell as an individual is Illegal. Please see the Trust Agreement at Book 8845 page 1453: "Trustee not individually liable".
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Transcription of email 2012.08.21  7:24 am  
Anthony O’Connell to Kevin Greenlief and others  

 
 
 
Dear Fairfax County, Highland County, the Commonwealth of Virginia, 
Federal Agencies, and others, 
 
 
I don't understand why the Director of the Department of Tax 
Administration for Fairfax County, Virginia, won't identify the 
property he put his lien against. Identification, and the recognition 
of it by the power structure, is essential.  I don't understand why 
the lien trail stops at the First and Citizens Bank in Highland 
County, Virginia. A visitor to the Highland County Court House in 
Monterey, Virginia, using page 15 from the attachment "trail15p.pdf", 
should be able to see, within five minutes, whether the lien is, or is 
not, against my property. 
 
The lack of identification and recognition by the power structure 
entangles two properties that I am trying to sell; 
http://www.farm139.com and http://www.canweconnectthedots.com. Whoever 
controls the entanglement(s) controls the people and assets that are 
entangled. I don't have any control over the entanglement(s) and I 
don't have the power to compel the accountants to take a position on 
anything much less expose their accounting.  Would you please ask the 
Director of DTA  ("Kevin Greenlief, Director of DTA" 
<kevin.greenlief@fairfaxcounty.gov>) two questions: 
 
(1)  What property is the lien against? 
(2)  What are the accounting trails leading to the $27,718.72 amount? 
 
Please see http://www.catbird-seat.com , it is the easiest introduction to the 
accountant's patterns. What is it that makes the accountants not have to be 
accountable? 
 
 
Sincerely, Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 
 

 
 

 



 

 
 

Transcription of  email 2012.08.21  1:08 pm; 
Kevin Greenlief to Anthony O’Connell. 

 
 
 
Dear Mr. O’Connell, 
 
Although you continue to send the same email, your questions have already 
been answered. I will endeavor to do so once again, however this is the last mail 
communication on this matter.  Your Fairfax County Tax delinquency has been 
placed with our collection attorney, Taxing Authority Taxing Services (TACS). 
Please contact John Rife at  703-80-1078 to discuss this further or to obtain a 
payoff amount  so you can pay the delinquency. 
 
(1) What property is the lien against? The lien you keep referring to was not a 
property lien. It was a “bank lien”. It was the attempt by TACS to seize cash they 
thought you had in a bank account with First and Citizens Bank.  The bank lien 
was attempted by our agent  in accordance with Virginia law, in the hope that  
funds from this account  would pay the delinquent taxes  you owe on your vacant 
real estate parcel in Fairfax County. The bank lien was unsuccessful.. At no time 
did we place any lien of any sort on any land in Highland County. As you well 
know the property in question is 15 acres in Fairfax County located in Lee District 
also described as Accotink Station. The tax map number for this parcel of land in 
Fairfax County is 090-4-01-0017. 
 
(2) What are the accounting trails leading to the $27,718.72 amount?  I do not 
know what you mean by this question, but perhaps you are asking what period of 
time the delinquent real estate taxes cover.  This parcel of land is currently 
delinquent for tax years 2010, 2011, 2012 1st installment. As you can see from 
our computer screen print below, you have not paid your real estate taxes for any 
of these years.  In addition to the amounts shown below, you have also now 
incurred additional collection costs as allowed by law.  Again you will need to 
contact Mr. Rife at 703-880-1078 to get a current balance due and to arrange for 
payment. I encourage you to do this in order to avoid additional costs and 
prevent further legal action from being taken. 
 
Sincerely, 
Kevin C. Greenlief, Director 
Department of Tax Administration 
Fairfax County, Virginia 
.  
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